

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**28 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2026**

SHRI VEERABHADRESHWARA TRADERS THROUGH  
PROPRIETOR YOGEEESH HOSAHALLI MAHESHA  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...  
Ms. Akshara Madke, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. V.M. Jaware, A.P.P. for the respondents.

...  
**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 23 FEBRUARY 2026.**

**Per Court :**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.P.P. waives service for all the respondents and seeks time to file reply.
3. Stand over to 09.03.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**