

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2026

**SHRI VEERABHADRESHWARA TRADERS THR
PROP. YOGEEESH HOSAHALLI MAHESHA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Akshara Sharad Madake a/w
Mr. Anupam Dighe (Online)
APP for Respondents: Ms. Chaitali Chaudhari Kutti
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 06.04.2026

PER COURT:

Learned APP undertakes to file affidavit-in-reply on record and also seeks time to go through the order of 08.10.2025 passed at the Principal Seat at Bombay. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)