

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

949 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 236 OF 2026

SHRI VEERABHADRESHWARA TRADERS THR PROP.
YOGESH HOSAHALLI MAHESHA
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Ms. Akshara Madke a/w Mr. Anupam Dighe (virtually),
Advocates for the petitioners.
Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, A.P.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 5.
...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.

Per Court :

. Heard substantially. However, learned A.P.P. seeks time to place on record certain judgments and circulars. As such, stand over to 24.04.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**